PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAVITY PROTECTION SYSTEMS LIMITED	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGALE MICROWAVE OVENS LIMITED	
Street Address:	140 ORDNANCE BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	AERODROME ROAD	
City:	GOSPORT	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PO13 0FG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7232979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (173)082-3647

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0044 1730 823647

Email: dbadmin@nbpat.co.uk

Correspondent Name: MRS TORIA TURNER

Address Line 1: HILL HAMPTON

Address Line 2: EAST MEON

Address Line 4: PETERSFIELD, UNITED KINGDOM PO8 0LX

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2078/PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIGEL BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Nigel Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2078PCTUS - Assignment Document - 020617#page1.tif

PATENT 504430038 REEL: 042809 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 7,232,979

Whereas, Cavity Protection Systems Limited of 261 Commercial Road, Portsmouth, Hampshire, PO1 4BP, United Kingdom hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in a microwave oven liner

No. 7,232,979, dated 19th June 2007; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, **Regale Microwave Ovens Ltd** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 140 Ordnance Business Park, Aerodrome Road, Gosport, Hampshire, PO13 OFG, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is Acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of June, 2017 at 1430 hours at 140 Ordnance Business Park,

Aerodrome Road, Gosport

Patrick Leon Bray, Director

Assignor

Sworn to before me in

on this 2nd day of June, 2017.

Adil Mir (MAAT) Accountant

Witness 1

PATENT REEL: 042809 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/26/2017